
 

The Parish of Redruth 

Church Events List 2025 
last updated 14/01/2025 

For regular Sunday and weekly services/events please see the weekly Pew Sheet on our website 

JANUARY 2025 
 

Sat 25th January:  11am – Four Lanes Methodist Chapel – Bangers & Mash. 
 

Sat 25th January:  7pm – Christchurch Lanner – Supper Club. 
 

Sun 26th January:  10.30am – St Euny – Joint Parish Holy Communion. 
 

Sun 26th January:  4pm to 5pm – Pencoys Hall – Teatime Celebration. 
 

Fri 31st January:  6.30pm – Christchurch Lanner – Film Club. 
 

FEBRUARY 2025 
 

Sat 1st February:  10am to 1pm – St Andrew’s Crypt – Marriage Preparation morning (by 
invitation only). 
 

Sun 2nd February:  6pm – St Euny – St Euny Feast. 
 

Sun 9th February:  6pm – St Andrew Redruth – Sung Choral Evensong with Resurgam 
Chamber Choir led by MD Kevin Lane with organist Ian Wass. 
 

Fri 21st February:  7pm – St Andrew’s Crypt – St Andrew’s Randoms music hall show. 
 

MARCH 2025 
 

Sat 1st March: – St Andrew Redruth church open during St Piran’s Day celebrations - TBC. 
 

Sun 2nd March: – Christchurch Lanner – First Sunday Event. 
 

APRIL 2025 
 

Sun 6th April: – Four Lanes Methodist Chapel – First Sunday Event. 
 

Mon 14th to Sun 20th April:  Various services and events during Easter Week in all Redruth 
churches to be confirmed. 
 

MAY 2025 
 

Mon 5th May:  2pm – St Stephen Treleigh – Wedding. 
 

Thu 8th to Sat 10th May:  10am to 4pm – St Andrew Redruth – Exhibition of Childhood. 



JULY 2025 
 

Sat 12th July:  2pm – St Stephen Treleigh – Wedding. 
 

Sat 19th July:  2.30pm – St Euny – Wedding. 
 

Fri 25th July:  time tbc – St Andrew’s Crypt – Themed Supper Evening. 
 

SEPTEMBER 2025 
 

Sat 13th September:  3pm – St Andrew Pencoys – Wedding TBC. 

 

Fri 19th & Sat 20th September: – St Andrew Redruth church open during Mining and Pasty 
Festival - TBC. 
 

OCTOBER 2025 
 

Fri 31st October:  7pm – St Andrew’s Crypt – St Andrew’s Randoms show. 
 

NOVEMBER 2025 
 

Fri 28th to Sat 29th November:  time tbc – St Andrew Redruth – Christmas Craft Market. 
 

DECEMBER 2025 
 

Sun 14th December:  6pm – St Andrew Redruth – Carol Service with Redruth Town Band. 
 

 


